The following ordinance was moved for adoption by _Mr. Ronnie Hayes, seconded by _Mrs. Jackie Balmer
PROPOSITION NO. 330 ORDINANCE NO. 832
An Ordinance Amending, Adopting and Enacting a Budget for the Town of Welsh, Louisiana, for the Fiscal Year 2023 and 2024, and amending the Budget for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023.
WHEREFORE, the Mayor and Board of Aldermen for the Town of Welsh have promulgated and approved a budget for the fiscal year of 2023-2024, including all amendments this day passed, and wherefore all requirements of the Louisiana Statutes 39:130, et seq. including public notice and public hearing have been duly complied with, and wherefore the Mayor and Board of Aldermen desire to adopt a budget for the fiscal year of 2023-2024 as promulgated; and to amend the 2023-2024 fiscal year budget.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Welsh, Louisiana, in regular session duly convened on May 2, 2023, that the budget for the Town of Welsh as promulgated and proposed for the fiscal year 2023-2024 be adopted as presented and enacted, and the 2022-2023 fiscal year budget is hereby amended, all in accordance with the Louisiana Revised Statutes 39:130, et seq., to be effective immediately upon signing by the Mayor.
THUS DONE AND PASSED at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen for the Town of Welsh, Louisiana, held on the 2nd day of May, 2023.
After public hearing was held on the above ordinance, the title having been read and the ordinance considered for adoption, the vote was taken and the following result was:
Vote by roll call follow:
Yeas: Andrea King, Ronnie Hayes, Clint Hardy, Jackie Balmer
Nays: None
Abstaining: None
Absent: Lawrence Mier
PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on this 2nd day of May, 2023.

ATTEST:

EVA C. KIBODEAUX, TOWN CLERK

KARL ARCENEAUX, MAYOR

		EVA C. KIBODEAUX, CLERK
I acknowledge re 2023.	ceipt of the above ord	linance from the clerk on
		KARL ARCENEAUX, MAYOR
I hereby	the ordi	nance on this day of May, 2023.
		KARL ARCENEAUX, MAYOR
I certify the abov	e ordinance was recei	ived by me from the Mayor on